

Ref: SGL/Compliance/2022-23/101

November 17, 2022

**Listing / Compliance Department
BSE Limited**
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 532993

**Listing/Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited**
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: SEJALLTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject : Newspaper Advertisement.

Reference : Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

In continuation to our intimation letter dated November 16, 2022, and pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A and Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Company has published the Postal Ballot Notice in 'The Free Press Journal' (English edition) and 'Navshakti' (Marathi edition) dated November 17, 2022. The clippings of newspapers are enclosed herewith for ready reference.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.
Yours Faithfully,
For Sejal Glass Limited

Ashwin S. Shetty
V.P. Operations & Company Secretary- Compliance Officer
Encl: As above.

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARES OF HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LIMITED

(Formerly Hindustan Lever Limited)
 Regd. Office : Hindustan Unilever Limited, Unilever House, B. D. Sawant Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 099)
 Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificate has been reported as lost/misplaced and the Company intends to issue duplicate certificate in lieu thereof in due course.
 Any person who has a valid claim on the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days hereof.

Names of the Holders	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Certificate No.	Dishtinctive Nos.
Prema Bhat	HLL	-200-	From 5232929	1129048541
Subraya Bhat	28900458		-to- 5232929	-to-
Gopakrishna Bhat				1129048740

Place : Mumbai
 Date :- 17.11.2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that I am investigating right, title and interest of **Smt. Mangalabai Vinayak Kolhatkar alias Kolhatkar** (hereinafter referred to as the "Owner") in respect of the Scheduled Property. Any person having any claim, right, title, estate, share or interest in respect of the Scheduled Property, or any part thereof, by way of an agreement, demand, inheritance, sale, transfer, exchange, assignment, mortgage, charge, gift, substitution, monument, inheritance, claim, possession, occupation, let, lease, sub-lease, lis-pendens, encumbrance, exchange, license, lien, share, tenancy, sub-tenancy, maintenance, easement, devise, bequest, partition, suit, decree, attachment, injunction order, acquisition, requisition, encumbrance, development rights, joint ventures, arrangements, partnerships, loans, advances, FSI/TDR consumption, or by operation of law or otherwise or upon, the Scheduled Property or any part thereof, or structure's therein or the right of the Owner to develop/sell the Scheduled Property or any part thereof, however are hereby requested to give notice thereof in writing along with certified true copies of documentary proof in support thereof to the undersigned at his office at Flat no. 803, 8th Floor, Puskraj Co-op Housing Society, Near Swagna Lok Towers, Pimpri, Malad (East), Mumbai-400097 within 14 (fourteen) days of publication hereof, failing which such purported claim, right or interest, if any, shall be deemed to have been made and/or abandoned for all intents and purposes and not binding on the Owner and his successors and assigns.

SCHEDULE

All that piece and parcel of agricultural land bearing Old Survey No. 204 Hissa No. 16 corresponding to New Survey No. 8 Hissa No. 16 measuring 50 square meters, Old Survey No. 203A Hissa No. 30 corresponding to New Survey No. 10 Hissa No. 30 measuring 350 square meters, Old Survey No. 199 Hissa No. 10 corresponding to New Survey No. 12 Hissa No. 10 measuring 200 square meters or thereabouts of Village Morva, Taluka and District Thane, within the local limits of Mira Bhayandar Municipal Corporation ("MBMC") and within the jurisdiction of Sub-Registrar of Thane Thane and bounded as follows :-

Sr. No.	Old Survey/ Hissa No.	New Survey/ Hissa No.	Village	Area (sq.mtrs)	Bounded By New Survey Nos.
1.	204/16	8/16	Morva	530	East- 8/17 of Village Morva, West-Old S.No 196/18 of Village Morva North- 8/11 of Village Morva, South- 10/4 and 10/5 of Village Morva
2.	203/30	10/30	Morva	350	East- 10/31 of Village Morva, West- 61 of Village Morva North- 10/27 of Village Morva, South- 12/10 and 12/11 of Village Morva
3.	199/10	12/10	Morva	200	East- 10/31 of Village Morva, West- 61 of Village Morva, North- 10/30 of Village Morva, South- 12/8 of Village Morva
			Total	1080	

Date: 17th November, 2022
 Cecil Sam Philip Advocate

APPENDIX IV

[See rule 8 (1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE
 (for immovable property)

Whereas, The Authorized Officer of the **INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED** under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notices dated 01.06.2021 calling upon the Borrowers **RAJENDRA ANANT BANDIWADEKAR AND UVARNA RAJENDRA BANDIWADEKAR** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.1,09,97,774.31 (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Thirty One only) against Loan Account No. R0120XXIII-1 (Earlier Loan Account No. HPLAPLOW00232275 of IHFL) as on 31.05.2021 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. Earlier the IHFL has assigned all its rights, title and interest of the above loan account in favor of **Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd.** as Trustee of **Indiabulls ARC-XXIII, Trust** by way of an Assignment Agreement dated 31.12.2021. Further the **Indiabulls Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd.** as Trustee of **Indiabulls ARC-XXIII, Trust** has assigned all its rights, title and interest of the above loan account in favor of **ASSETS CARE & RECONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE LTD.** ("ACRE") by way of an Assignment Agreement dated 29.06.2022.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **symbolic possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 11.11.2022.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **ASSETS CARE & RECONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE LTD.** for an amount of Rs.1,09,97,774.31 (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Thirty One only) as on 31.05.2021 and interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

OFFICE/ COMMERCIAL UNIT NO.1207, 12TH FLOOR, ADMEASURING 490 SQ.FT (CARPET AREA) EQUIVALENT TO 45.52 SQ. MTRS., IN THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE CORPORATE PARK, SECTOR NO.18, CONSTRUCTED ON PLOT NO. 14 & 15, ADMEASURING 3074.50 SQ. MTRS OUT OF LAND BEARING GAT NO.796 VILLAGE TURBHE AT SECTOR-18, VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI-400703.

BOUNDARIES:
 EAST BY : PLOT NO.11 AND 12 WEST BY : PLOT NO.17 AND 18
 NORTH BY: PLOT NO. 13 SOUTH BY : SION PANVEL ROAD

Date : 11.11.2022
 Place: NAVI MUMBAI
 Sd/-
 Authorised Officer
 Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd.
 (102-TRUST)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public is hereby informed that, M/s. Wadhwa Construction and Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., has been granted Development Permission of proposed 55 Bungalows in the Integrated Township Project at S. No. 40/1 and others of Village Vardoli, Taluka Panvel, Rajgad, by CIDCO/NAINA, vide Ref. No. Wadhwa Integrated Township Project Plot RZ-04 Approved CC issued by NAINA for 55 plots vide CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00555/CC/2022/0278, Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/ Wardoli/BP00557/CC/2022/0277, Dated : 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP00558/CC/2022/0249 Dated 23/09/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00559/CC/2022/0276 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00560/CC/2022/0250, Dated 23/09/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP00561/CC/2022/0279 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00562/CC/2022/0274 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00563/CC/2022/0275 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00564/CC/2022/0269 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00565/CC/2022/0271 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00566/CC/2022/0272 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00567/CC/2022/0273 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00568/CC/2022/0270 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00569/CC/2022/0267 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00570/CC/2022/0268 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00571/CC/2022/0251 Dated 23/09/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00572/CC/2022/0262 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00573/CC/2022/0257 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00574/CC/2022/0258 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00575/CC/2022/0259 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00576/CC/2022/0260 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00577/CC/2022/0261 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00578/CC/2022/0262 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00579/CC/2022/0263 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00580/CC/2022/0264 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00581/CC/2022/0265 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00582/CC/2022/0266 Dated 07/10/2022, CIDCO/NAINA/Panvel/Wardoli/BP-00583/CC/2022/0252 Dated 23/09/2022. Architect of the Project is M/s. Hiten Sethi and Associates, Ground Floor, Yayat CHSL, Plot No. 9, Sector 58A, Palm Beach Road, Nerul, Navi Mumbai and the Contractor of the Project is M/s. A. P. Bhagat Infra Pvt. Ltd., AdityaSaraswati Building, Shop No. 101, Plot No. 222/A, 1st floor, Near Pancharatna Hotel, Panvel-410206. Thedetails of the Development Permission of proposed 55 Bungalows will be available at M/s. Wadhwa Construction and Infrastructure Private Limited, 301, Platina, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400098.

SEJAL GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26100MH1998PL117437
 Regd. Off.: 3rd Floor, 173/174, Sejal Encasa, Opp. Bata Showroom, S.V. Road, Kandivali (West), Mumbai 400067.
 Website: www.sejalglass.co.in, Tel: 022 28665100/69325100

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act 2013 and other applicable act ("the Act") read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on Postal ballot issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("Secretarial Standard - 2") (including any statutory amendment(s), modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), read with General Circular no. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular no. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars and General Circular no. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India in the backdrop of Covid-19 pandemic (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and/or any other applicable law, rules or regulations for the time being in force, to transact the items of special businesses, as set out in this Postal Ballot Notice and to seek approval of the Members by way of Resolutions, through voting by electronic means ("remote e-voting") only.

The Company has on Wednesday, November 16, 2022, completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice to the Members whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as received from the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at their registered email ids. Members, whose names appeared on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, November 11, 2022 i.e. the cut-off date, will be considered eligible for the purpose of voting. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date for reckoning voting rights, should treat this Notice for information purposes only. The Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized form are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile number with their respective Depositories through their Depository Participants. The Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile number with Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent; M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.

In compliance with provisions of Section 110 of the Act read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is offering remote e-voting facility to the Members of the Company. The Company has entered into an arrangement with National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for facilitating remote e-voting services. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice. The details will also be made available on the website of the Company.

The remote e-voting period shall commence on Friday, November 18, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. and shall end on Saturday December 17, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. Members may cast their vote electronically during the aforesaid period. The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Harshad A. Pusalark (FCS No.10576, Certificate of Practice No. 23823), from M/s. Pusalark & Co., Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for conducting this Postal Ballot process through electronic means / remote e-voting, in a fair and transparent manner.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30 or send a request to Mr. Anubhav Saxena at evoting@nsdl.co.in. The Members may also contact the Company's Secretarial department by sending an email to compliance@sejalglass.co.in if you have any unresolved queries.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Sejal Glass Limited
 Sd/-
 Ashwin S. Shetty
 V. P. Operations & Company Secretary

Date: November 12, 2022
 Place : Mumbai

तुझी.. माझी.. हिची अन् सर्वाची एकच पसंद



www.navshakti.co.in

Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966

● Notice under section 37 (1A) of the said Act.
 ● Proposed modification to Clause 3(iii) of Regulation 33(9)(B) of Development Control and promotion Regulation 2034 for Greater Mumbai.

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

Urban Development Department,
 Mantralaya, Mumbai 400 032.

Dated: - 11, November, 2022
 NOTICE

No. TPB-4320/CR-137/2020/ UD-11

Whereas, the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai is the Planning Authority for the area within its jurisdiction (hereinafter referred to as "the said Corporation") as per the provision of Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Act");

And whereas, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub Section (1) of Section 31 of Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Act"), the State Government vide Notification No. TPB-4317/629/CR-118/2017/DP/UD-11, dated 08/05/2018 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Notification") has accorded sanction to the Draft Development Plan-2034 along with the Development Control and Promotion Regulations -2034 for Greater Mumbai (hereinafter referred to as "the said Regulations") with modifications shown in SCHEDULE-A appended to the said Notification excluding the substantial modifications as shown in SCHEDULE-B appended to the said Notification. And whereas, Government has issued a corrigendum of even number dated 22nd June, 2018 as per which the said Regulations has come into force from 1/9/2018. And whereas, thereafter Government has issued a Corrigendum and Addendum of even number dated 29th June, 2018 to the said Notification, which is published in Government Gazette dated 30th June, 2018;

And whereas, the Government of Maharashtra vide Notification dated 12/11/2018 has issued a corrigendum in respect of some typographical errors and mistakes and also to clarify and co-relate certain provisions of the said Regulations for its proper interpretation; wherein Clause (vi) (1.1) of Regulation 33(10) is modified, thereby in slum rehabilitation scheme under Regulation 33 (10) of the said Regulation, area of rehab tenement of eligible hutment dweller is modified from 25 sq.mt (269 sq.ft.) to 27.88 sq.mt (300 sq.ft.);

And whereas, the provision for Reconstruction or Redevelopment of cluster of BDD chawls at Naigao, Worli, N. M. Joshi Marg and Shivadi, Mumbai under Urban Renewal Scheme is incorporated in Regulation 33(9)(B) of the said Regulation; And whereas, rehab entitlement of eligible slum dwellers in redevelopment scheme under Regulation 33(9)(B) is incorporated in Clause 3(iii), wherein as per the said provision each eligible slum dweller is entitled to a tenement of carpet area of 25 sq.mt. (269 sq.ft.); And whereas, Chief Executive Officer, Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority (MHADA) vide his letter dated 1/01/2020 requested Government in Urban Development Department that, the eligibility criteria for hutment dwellers are same for schemes under Regulation 33(9)(B) and 33(10) of said regulation, which are based on guidelines in Maharashtra Slum Act, 1971 and resolution issued by Government from time to time and thereby MHADA has requested the Government to modify Clause 3(iii) of Regulation 33(9)(B) of the said Regulation on the same ground of the modified Regulation 33(10) (vi) (1.1).

And whereas, considering the above request of the MHADA, the Government is satisfied that, in the public interest it is expedient to modify the Clause 3(iii) of Regulation 33(9)(B) more specifically described in the schedule given below (hereinafter referred to as "the Proposed Modification");

Now, therefore, after considering the above facts and circumstances and in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1AA) of Section 37 of the said Act; and of all other powers enabling it in this behalf, Government hereby publishes a Notice for inviting objections/ suggestions from any persons with respect to the proposed modification, as required by clause (a) of sub-section (1AA) of Section 37 of the said Act, for information of all persons likely to be affected thereby;

The Government is further pleased to inform that any objections/ suggestions in respect of the proposed modification mentioned in the Schedule given below may be forwarded, before the expiry of one month from the date of publication of this Notice in the Maharashtra Government Gazette, to the Deputy Director of Town Planning, Greater Mumbai, having his office at ENSA Hutments, E-Block, Azad Maidan, Mahapalka Marg, Mumbai 400 001. Any objections or suggestions, which may be received by the Deputy Director of Town Planning, Greater Mumbai within the said period will be dealt with in accordance with the provisions of sub-section (1AA) of Section 37 of the said Act by the Deputy Director of Town Planning, Greater Mumbai who is hereby authorised under Section 162(1) of the said Act as an "Officer" on behalf of the Government to hear suggestion/objection which are received and say of the said Corporation, as the case may be and submit his report to the Government.

SCHEDULE

Regulation No.	Existing Provision	Proposed Provision
Clause 3(iii) of Regulation 33(9)(B)	(iii) Each eligible slum dweller shall be entitled to a tenement of carpet area of 25 sq.mt (269 sq.ft.)	(iii) Each eligible slum dweller shall be entitled to a tenement of carpet area of 27.88 sq.mt (300 sq.ft.)

This Notice is also published on the Govt. of Maharashtra website: www.maharashtra.gov.in (Act/Rules)

By order in the name of the Governor of Maharashtra.
 Sd/-
 (Nirmalkumar P. Chaudhari)
 Under Secretary to Government
 DGIPR 2022-23/4102

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

Executive Engineer
 P.W.Division, Palghar,
 E-Tender Notice No. 57 for 2022-23

Online Tenders (e-tender) in "B1" form for the work is invited by the Executive Engineer, P.W. Division, Palghar on Government of Maharashtra Electronic Tender Management System from the registered contractors in appropriate class of Public Works Department of Maharashtra State. This tender notice contains 04 (Four) work and their details can also be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Government of Maharashtra e-tendering Portal http://mahatenders.gov.in and sub portal www.mahapwd.gov.in

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Excluding G.S.T.)	Fund Head
1	STBT of NSH-4 Kelwe Pool-Naka to Shitala Devi Temple Road.. Tal. Dist. Palghar (Regional Tourism Development Programme 2021-22)	Rs. 2,18,88,907/-	3452-Tourist
2	S.T.B.T. to MDR-1 to Govt. Ashram School road Uplad ODR-191, Tal. Talasari Dist. Palghar	Rs. 96,00,770/-	5054- road & Bridge (04)
3	S.T.U.T. to Kajali N.H.08 to Dhodadpada Road ODR-191 Tal. Talasari, Dist. Palghar.	Rs. 84,04,892/-	5054- road & Bridge (04)
4	S.T.B.T. To Kurze to Karmada Road ODR-3 Tal. Talasari, Dist. Palghar.	Rs. 64,68,036/-	5054- road & Bridge (04)

The Executive Engineer P.W.Division, Palghar Reserves right to accept or reject any offer. Conditional offers will not be accepted.
 All registered contractor should note.

E- Tender Available Date 17.11.2022 to 01.12.2022
 Last Date of Submission 01.12.2022
 Above Sr. No.01 Work Superintending Engineer, (Thane) P.W. Circle Thane on or before Pribid Dt. 24/11/2022 Time 2.30pm
 E- Tender Opening Date 15.12.2022.

Sd/-
 (Sachin P. Patil)
 Executive Engineer
 P.W. Division, Palghar
 No. P.W./Palghar/Tender/
 Office of the Executive
 Engineer P.W. Division, Palghar,
 Vevur Road, Old Government Rest House,
 Palghar(E.)-401404.
 DGIPR 2022-23/4095

Kotak KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

Registered Office : 27B/C, C-27 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 099, (MH)
 Branch Office : Admas Plaza, # Flr. 16/16, CST Rd., Kolverly Vill., Kurchi Kure Nagar, Near Hotel Hare Krishna, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400 098, (MH)

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

(As per Appendix IV read with Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)
 WHEREAS, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the **Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited** a banking company within the meaning of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 having its Registered Office at : 27B/C, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, MH, and Branch Office at : Admas Plaza, 4th Floor, 166/16, CST Road, Kolverly Village, Kunchi Kure Nagar, Near Hotel Hare Krishna, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400 098, MH, under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI Act") and in exercise of the powers conferred under sections 13 (2) and 13 (12) read with Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 25.11.2019 which was served at **M. Aref Aagar Patel (Borrower) & C. Mrs. Kaykashan Areef Patel (Co-Borrower)** Both having Address At :- Flat No. 003, 3rd Floor, Natasha Sevens Carter Road, Opp. Joggers Park, Bandra West, Mumbai-400 050, Maharashtra + Also at :- Unit No. 1001, 10th Floor, Ruparel Iris, S. B. Road, Tuli Pipe Road, Final Plot No. 273, Mahim, Mumbai-400 016, Maharashtra to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being ₹ 2,06,62,843.32 (Rs. Two Crore Six Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Three and Paise Thirty Two only) as on 15.11.2019 payable towards Loan Account Nos. HF37386286 bearing CRN No. 69998628 together with further interest and other charges thereon at the contractual rates upon the footing of compound interest from 16.11.2019 till its actual realization ("Outstanding amount") within 60 days from the date of publication of the said Demand Notice. The aforementioned Borrower / Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Physical Possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act read with Rule 8 and in execution of order under Section 14 dated 08th of August, 2022 passed by the Court of Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, of the above said Rules on this 15th Day of November of the year 2022.

The Borrower / Co-Borrower mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited**, having Branch Office at : Admas Plaza, 4th Floor, 166/16, CST Road, Kolverly Village, Kunchi Kure Nagar, Near Hotel Hare Krishna, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400 098, MH, for an amount of ₹ 2,06,62,843.32 (Rs. Two Crore Six Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Three and Paise Thirty Two only) as on 15.11.2019 payable towards Loan Account Nos. HF37386286 bearing CRN No. 69998628 together with further interest and other charges thereon at the contractual rates upon the footing of compound interest from 16.11.2019 till its actual realization.

The Borrowers Attention is invited to the Provisions of Sub Section (8) of Sec 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Mortgage over following properties :
 All that piece and parcel of :- Unit No. 1001, 10th Floor, Ruparel Iris, Adm. 925 Sq. Ft. Carpet Area including 3 car parking area, S. B. Road, Tuli-Pipe Road, Final Plot No. 273, Mahim, Mumbai-400 016, Maharashtra.
 Date : 15.11.2022
 Place : Mumbai, Maharashtra. Authorised Officer, For **Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.**

APPENDIX IV

[See rule 8 (1)]
POSSESSION NOTICE
 (for immovable property)

Whereas, The Authorized Officer of **INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ("IHFL")**, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 25.09.2021 Calling upon the Borrowers **DNYANESHWAR BABAN BANGARE AND ARUNA DNYANESHWAR** to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.15,27,945.85 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand nine Hundred Forty Five and Paise Eighty Five only) as on 26.06.2021 against Loan Account No. HHLVSH00473543 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. Further the IHFL has assigned all its rights, title and interest of the above loan account in favor of **Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited** as Trustee of **EARC Trust - SC 439** by way of an Assignment Agreement dated 30.09.2021.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **symbolic possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 14.11.2022.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of **Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited** for an amount **Rs.15,27,945.85 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand nine Hundred Forty Five and Paise Eighty Five only)** as on 26.06.2021 and interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

FLAT NO. 201, 2ND FLOOR, WING 7A, BALAJI RESIDENCY COMPLEX, AT VILLAGE HEDUTANE, TALUKA PANVEL, DIST. RAIGARH, PANVEL MAHARASHTRA 410206.

Sd/-
 Authorised Officer
 Date : 14.11.2022
 Place: RAIGAD
 Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
 Trustee of EARC Trust - SC 439

POS

जाहीर नोटीस

सर्व लोकांना ह्या नोटीसीने कळविण्यात येते की गाव मोजे निर्मल ता वसई जि पालघर येथील जमिन सर्वे नं ३/अ/१ क्षेत्र १५ ७० ०० आर ची मीटर ह्या जमिनीचे स्वामी श्रद्धानंद संस्थान. निर्मल हे मालक आणि ताबा धारक आहेत तरी सदर मालकांनी वरील जमिनी विकासकला विकसित करण्यासाठी घ्यावे ठरविले आहे तरी. सदर जमिनी संबंधी कोणाचीही कोणत्याही प्रकारची हरकत वा हितसंबंध असल्यास सदर नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झालेनंतर १४ दिवसाचे आत निमनस्वाधिकारिंच्या खालील पत्त्यावर लेखी कागदपत्राच्या पुराव्यासह कळवावे

पत्ता: बी/१६ ईश कृपा बिल्डिंग, मुळाव्या, तालुका- वसई

सही/- तुषार आर पाटील वकील

SEJAL GLASS LIMITED

CIN: L26100MH1998PLC117437

Regd. Off.: 3rd Floor, 173/174, Sejal Encasa, Opp. Bata Showroom, S.V. Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai 400067.

Website: www.sejalglass.co.in, Tel: 022 28665100/69325100

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act 2013 and other applicable act ("the Act") read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on Postal ballot issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("Secretarial Standard - 2") (including any statutory amendment(s), modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), read with General Circular no. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular no. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars and General Circular no. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India in the backdrop of Covid-19 pandemic (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and/or any other applicable law, rules or regulations for the time being in force, to transact the items of special businesses, as set out in this Postal Ballot Notice and to seek approval of the Members by way of Resolutions, through voting by electronic means ("remote e-voting") only.

The Company has on Wednesday, November 16, 2022, completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice to the Members whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as received from the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at their registered email ids. Members, whose names appeared on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, November 11, 2022 i.e. the cut-off date, will be considered eligible for the purpose of voting. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date for reckoning voting rights, should treat this Notice for information purposes only. The Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized form are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile number with their respective Depositories through their Depository Participants. The Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile number with Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited at rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.

In compliance with provisions of Section 110 of the Act read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is offering remote e-voting facility to the Members of the Company. The Company has entered into an arrangement with National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for facilitating remote e-voting services. The detailed procedure for casting of votes through remote e-voting has been provided in the Notice. The details will also be made available on the website of the Company.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Harshad A. Pusalkar (FCS No.10576, Certificate of Practice No. 23823), from M/s. Pusalkar & Co., Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for conducting this Postal Ballot process through electronic means / remote e-voting, in a fair and transparent manner.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30 or send a request to Mr. Anubhav Saxena at evoting@nsdl.co.in. The Members may also contact the Company's Secretarial department by sending an email to compliance@sejalglass.co.in if you have any unresolved queries.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Sejal Glass Limited
Sd/-
Ashwin S. Shetty
Date: November 12, 2022
Place : Mumbai
V. P. Operations & Company Secretary

अभ्युदय को-ऑप. बँक लि.
(मल्टी-स्टेट ग्रुपिड बँक)

प्रशासकीय कार्यालय : के.के. टॉवर, अभ्युदय बँक लेन, जी. डी. आंबेकर मार्ग, परेल लिट्लेज, मुंबई - ४०० ०१२.

लोअर परेल शाखेचे स्थलांतर

बँकेचे सर्व सभासद, खातेदार, ठेवीदार व हितचिंतक यांना सूचित करण्यात येते कि, बँकेची लोअर परेल शाखा नविन जागेत स्थलांतरित करण्यात आली आहे.

जुना पत्ता	नविन पत्ता
ब्लॉक नं. १९, तळमजला, "दि परीगॉन", धनराज मिल कम्पाउंड, लोअर परेल, मुंबई - ४०० ०१३.	शांणू क्र. ७ आणि ८, शिवाजी नगर सह. हौ. सो. लि., ना. म. जोशी मार्ग, डिलाईट रोड, बावला मशीदी जवळ, लोअर परेल - मोनोरेल स्टेशन जवळ, लोअर परेल, (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०१३.

लोअर परेल शाखेचे खातेदार, ठेवीदार व सभासद यांनी नविन बदललेल्या पत्त्याची नोंद घ्यावी.

टिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : १७.११.२०२२

सही/-
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

प्रिसिडन वार्यर्स इंडिया लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल३१३००एमएच१९८९एलसी०४३२६६, पिन: एएसीपी०५५५५५
नोंदणी कार्यालय: सायमन हाऊस, जे. ए. राजल स्ट्रीट, सयानी रोड लातूर, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई - ४०० ०२५.

फोन: +९१-२२-२२३३५२९९९, फॅक्स: +९१-२२-२२३३७०६८७
ई-मेल: mumbai@pwlil.net, वेब: www.precisionwires.com

इन्व्हेस्टर एन्ज्युकेशन अँड प्रोटेक्शन फंड (आयईपीएफ)

शेअर्सच्या हस्तांतरणाकरिता भागधारकांना सूचना

सदर सूचना ही कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ सहावा कलम निमन व्यवहार मंत्रालयाद्वारे जारी इन्व्हेस्टर एन्ज्युकेशन अँड प्रोटेक्शन फंड अर्बाईटी (अकाउंटिंग, ऑडिट, ट्रांसपार अँड रिफंड) रूल्स, २०१६ (आयईपीएफ रूल्स) आणि त्यानंतर त्याच्या सुधारणांना अनुसरून प्रकाशित करण्यात येत आहे. आयईपीएफ रूल्समध्ये इतर बाबींसह केंद्र सरकारद्वारे स्थापित इन्व्हेस्टर एन्ज्युकेशन अँड प्रोटेक्शन फंड (फंड) कडे सात क्रमवार वर्षे किंवा अधिक करिता भागधारकांनी दावा न केलेल्या लाभांशाच्या संदर्भातील असलेले शेअर्स हस्तांतरणाची तरतूद आहे. कंपनीने ०१ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी आयईपीएफ खात्यामध्ये ज्यांचे शेअर्स हस्तांतरणासाठी प्रस्तावित आहेत त्या भागधारकांना स्पीड पोस्ट मार्फत वैयक्तिक स्वरूपाचे पाठविले आहेत.

कंपनी ०१ जानेवारी २०२३ नंतर आयईपीएफकडे दाव्यांवरित १ ला अंतिम लाभांचे खाते २०१५-१६ हस्तांतर करेल त्यानुसार त्याअंतर्गत हस्तांतरणासाठी नियम असलेले शेअर्स हस्तांतरित करेल आणि कंपनीने योग्य कार्यवाही करण्यासाठी आणि त्यांना कळवण्यासाठी त्यांच्या नोंदणीकृत पत्त्यावर अंतिम लाभांचे वित्तीय वर्ष २०१५-१६ करिता म्हणजेच आयईपीएफकडे ज्यांचे शेअर्स हस्तांतरित होण्याचा संभव आहे त्या भागधारकांना वैयक्तिक पत्रव्यवहार पाठवला आहे.

व्याप्तूडे भागधारकांना सूचना देण्यात येते की, कंपनी वित्तीय वर्ष २०१५-१६ (अंतिम लाभांचे) शी संबंधित सात क्रमवार वर्षांकरिता दाव्यांवरित राहिलेल्या लाभांशाच्या संदर्भात फंडाकडे त्यातील शेअर्सच्या हस्तांतरणाकरिता कारवाई सुरू करेल. जे भागधारकांनी पुढील कोणत्याही सूचनांशिवाय ०१ जानेवारी २०२३ नंतर आयईपीएफकडे हस्तांतरित करण्यात येतील.

भागधारक सदर शेअर्सचा दावा करण्यासाठी ०१ जानेवारी २०२३ रोजी किंवा पूर्वी कंपनी किंवा तिचे रजिस्ट्रार आणि ट्रांसफर एजंट: म. लिंक इन्टरॉयम इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड, सी १०१, २४७ पार्क, एल. सी. एस. मार्ग, विक्रोली पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०० ०८३, फोन ०२२-४९१८६२७०, फॅक्स: ०२२-४९१८६६००, ईमेल: info@shares@linkintime.co.in/investorgrievances@pwlil.net किंवा वेबसाईट www.linkintime.co.in यांना संपर्क करू शकतात.

भागधारकांनी कृपया नोंद घ्यावी की, फंडाद्वारे हस्तांतरित होण्याचा संभव असलेल्या अशा शेअर्सची अद्ययावत सूचना कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.precisionwires.com वर अपलोड करण्यात आली आहे. नोंद घ्यावी की निधीकडे हस्तांतरित शेअर्ससह काही असल्यास अशा शेअर्सवरिले उपार्जित सर्व लाभांचा सदर रूल्स अंतर्गत वित्तित प्रक्रियेचा अवलंब करून आयईपीएफ अर्बाईटीकडे दावा करावा येईल.

प्रिसिडन वार्यर्स इंडिया लिमिटेड करिता
सही/-
टीपिका पांडेय
कंपनी सचिव

टिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२

जीआयसी हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लि.

स्वतातील घराकडे जाण्याचा तुमचा रस्ता
सीआयएन क्र.: एल६५९२२एमएच१९८९एलसी०५४५८३
नों. कार्यालय: ६ वा मजला, नॅशनल इन्स्युरन्स बिल्डिंग,
१४ जयशंकरजी टाटा रोड, चर्चगेट, मुंबई - ४०००२०. वेबसाईट: www.gichfindia.com

शुद्धिपत्रक

जीआयसी हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेडच्या मंगळवार दि. १५ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी नवशक्ती वृत्तपत्राच्या मुंबई आवृत्तीमध्ये प्रकाशित अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण जाहिरातीच्या संदर्भात. जाहिरातीमध्ये दुसऱ्या तक्त्याच्या शिर्षकांमध्ये "एकत्रित" च्या जागी "अलित" असे चुकीचे छापण्यात आले आहे तसेच दोन्ही तक्त्यांमधील अ.क्र. १३ चा खालील ओळीमध्ये संपलेले मागील वर्ष (३१/०३/२०२२) (लेखापरिहित) वा रकान्यामध्ये "वार्षिककृत" च्या जागी "अवार्षिककृत" असे चुकीचे छापण्यात आले आहे. जाहिरातीमधील इतर सर्व बाबींमध्ये कोणताही बदल नाही.

संचालक मंडळाच्यावतीने आणि साठी
सही/-
जी शोभा रतुजी
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक आणि सीईओ
जीआयएन नं. ९१३३३३३

टिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२

सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया
Central Bank of India
CENTRAL TO YOU SINCE 1911

शंकराव हुंभारारव संकुल, आचार्य अत्रे रोमटिड, कल्याण पश्चिम-४२१ ३०१
दूरध्वनी क्रमांक:- ०२५१-२२०९७२८, फॅक्स: ०२५१-२२०९३०

शुद्धिपत्रक

दै. नवशक्तिमध्ये १६/११/२०२२ रोजी पान क्र. २३ वर छापून आलेल्या सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडियाने जारी केलेल्या कलम १३(२) अन्वयेच्या सूचनेतील एनपीए खात्याचे नाव 'मैसर्स ए के सन्स आयव्हायव्हाय फार्म' च्या ऐवजी 'मैसर्स ए के सन्स डेअरी फार्म' असे वाचवावे.

सही/-
प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया

KBC GLOBAL LIMITED
(Previously known as Karda Constructions Limited)
CIN : L45400MH2007PLC174194
Registered Office : 2nd Floor, Gulmohor Status, above Business Bank, Samartha Nagar, Nashik, Maharashtra 422005.
Corporate Office : Sai kripa Complex, Tilak Rd., Opp Muktidham, Nashik Road, Nashik, Maharashtra 422 005
Tel. : 0253-2351090/2465436, Email : admin@kardaconstruction.com & Web : www.kardaconstruction.com

Extract of statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Three Months)			Half Year Ended(Six Months)		
		September 2022	June 2022	September 2021	September 2022	September 2021	March 2022
1	Revenue from Operations	1355.25	1440.48	2242.27	2795.73	4816.70	10164.52
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	109.39	118.88	607.94	228.27	1473.19	2399.76
3	Profit before tax	109.39	118.88	607.94	228.27	1473.19	2399.76
4	Net Profit after tax and share in profit/(loss) of joint ventures/associates	101.62	103.03	450.77	204.65	1065.01	1732.57
5	Net Profit after tax attributable to owners of the Company	101.62	103.03	450.77	204.65	1065.01	1732.57
6	Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	99.6	101.01	448.74	200.61	1060.96	1724.47
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of share: Rs. 1 each)	6150	6150	6150	6150	6150	6150
8	Other Equity attributable to owners of the company						
9	Earning per equity shares (Face value Rs.1/- per equity share)						
	Basic:	0.02	0.02	0.07	0.03	0.17	0.28
	Diluted:	0.02	0.02	0.07	0.03	0.17	0.28

Notes:
The Company reports its consolidated financial results on a quarterly basis. The standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.kardaconstruction.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 below:

(Amount in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Three Months)			Half Year Ended(Six Months)		
		September 2022	June 2022	September 2021	September 2022	September 2021	March 2022
a	Revenue from Operations	1355.25	1440.48	2242.27	2795.73	4816.70	10164.52
b	Profit before exceptional items and tax	109.39	118.88	607.94	228.27	1473.19	2399.76
c	Profit before tax	109.39	118.88	607.94	228.27	1473.19	2399.76
d	Net Profit after tax and share in profit/(loss) of joint ventures/associates	101.62	103.03	450.77	204.65	1065.01	1732.57

For KBC Global Limited
Sd/-
Naresh Karda
Director
DIN - 01741279

Place : Nashik
Date : 15.11.2022

The spirit of
Mumbai is now
94 years
old!

FREE PRESS JOURNAL

www.freepressjournal.in

महिन्या फायनान्स

फिक्स्ड डिपॉजिट
इंडिया रेटिंग - आयएनडी एए/स्थिर
सर्वोच्च सुरक्षितता दर्शवते

समृद्धी योजना (१ कोटी पर्यंत)

विर्या रिसोर्सेस लिमिटेड
(पूर्वीचे नाव गावडी टिश्यू अँड पेपर्स लिमिटेड)

नोंद. कार्यालय : १६-१३७, सिद्धार्थनगर, रोड क्र. ५, प्रबोधन क्रीडा भवनजवळ, गोरगाव (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००१४, सीआयएन : एल५१९००एमएच१९८७एलसी०२२१४१

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वार्षासाठी अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

(रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०६.२०२२ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२०२२ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२०२१ अलेखापरिहित	३१.०३.२०२२ सेखापरिहित	३१.०३.२०२१ सेखापरिहित
१.	पारितोषावतून प्राप्त उतस	२०.००	७५.००	६.८८	१५.००	१८८.८६	१८८.८६
२.	कालावधीकरिता निवडल नसा/(नोटा) (कर, अपचादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींमुळे)	१२.०३	५१.६३	०.४३	६३.६६	१.०३	११९.६३
३.	कारपेड कालावधीकरिता निवडल नसा/(नोटा) (अपचादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींशिवाय)	१२.०३	५१.६३	०.४३	६३.६६	१.०३	११९.६३
४.	कारपचात कालावधीकरिता निवडल नसा/(नोटा) (अपचादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींशिवाय)	१२.०३	-	०.३२	६३.६६	०.५६	८५.७८
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उतस (कालावधीकरिता नसा/(नोटा) (कारपचात) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उतस (कारपचात) समाविष्ट)	१२.०३	-	०.३२	६३.६६	०.७६	८५.७८
६.	समाधान पाठवत	१५०.००	१५०.००	१५०.००	१५०.००	१५०.००	१५०.००
७.	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिहित ताळेबंदान नमूद केवळप्रामाणे पुनर्न्यायिकित राखीव काळून)	६३.६६	५१.६३	६३.६६	६३.६६		
८.	प्रती शेअर प्रामाी (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-चे)(अखंडित आणि खंडित प्रवर्तनासाठी)						
	१. मूलभूत	४.२४	३.४४	०.०२	४.२४	०.०५	५.७२
	२. सीमितकृत						

टीपः
१. वरील निकालांना कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत मान्यता दिली आणि कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी त्यांचा मर्यादित आढावा घेतला.
२. सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड डिट्रॅक्शन रिकव्हरमेंट) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या प्रामाणे तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलावर विवरणाचा उपाय वर देण्यात आला आहे. तिमाही आणि अर्ध वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीचे संकेतस्थळ www.viryaresources.com येथेही उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व साठी
सही/- (व्ही व्ही सुब्रह्मण्यम)
संचालक
टीपिका: हैदराबाद
दिनांक: १४.११.२०२२
डीआयएन: ०१०२९७०९

किमान रक्कम

कालावधी (महिने)	देय रक्कम (₹)	व्याज द. सा. (%)	कार्यान्वित उतस द. सा.**
१२	५३३८	६.७५%	६.७५%
२४	५७५१	७.२५%	७.५१%
३६	६२११	७.५०%	८.०८%
४८	६६७७	७.७०%	८.३९%
६०	७१७८	७.९०%	८.७१%

किमान रक्कम ₹५,०००+

विना संचयित योजना \$

कालावधी (महिने)	व्याज द. सा. # (मासिक)	व्याज द. सा. # (तिमाही)	व्याज द. सा. # (सहामाही)	व्याज द. सा. # (वार्षिक)
१२	६.३०%	६.४०%	६.५५%	६.७५%
२४	६.७५%	६.८५%	७.००%	७.२५%
३६	७.००%	७.१०%	७.२५%	७.५०%
४८	७.००%	७.१०%	७.२५%	७.५०%
६०	७.००%	७.१०%	७.२५%	७.५०%

किमान रक्कम ₹५०,०००+ ₹२५,०००+

धनवृद्धी योजना (१ कोटी पर्यंत)

किमान रक्कम	संचयित योजना \$			
	कालावधी (महिने)	देय रक्कम (₹)	व्याज द. सा. (%)	कार्यान्वित उतस द. सा.**
₹५,०००+	३०	५९५५	७.५०%	७.९६%
	४२	६४७७	७.७५%	८.५५%

विना संचयित योजना \$

कालावधी (महिने)	व्याज द. सा. # (मासिक)	व्याज द. सा. # (तिमाही)	व्याज द. सा. # (सहामाही)	व्याज द. सा. # (वार्षिक)
३०	७.००%	७.१०%	७.२५%	७.५०%
४२	७.२५%	७.३५%	७.५०%	७.७५%

किमान रक्कम ₹५०,०००+ ₹२५,०००+

समृद्धी योजना (१ कोटी पेक्षा अधिक आणि ५ कोटी पर्यंत रक्कमेच्या मोठ्या प्रमाणातील ठेवींवर)

संचयित योजना \$				विना संचयित योजना \$			
कालावधी (महिने)	देय रक्कम (₹)	व्याज द. सा. (%)	कार्यान्वित उतस द. सा.**	कालावधी (महिने)	व्याज द. सा. # (सहामाही)	व्याज द. सा. # (तिमाही)	व्याज द. सा. # (वार्षिक)
१२	१०६९००००	६.९०%	६.९०%	१२	६.७०%	६.७०%	६.५५%
२४	११५३७६०	७.४०%	७.६७%	२४	७.१५%	७.१५%	७.००%
३६	१२४५७६०	७.६०%	८.१९%	३६	७.३५%	७.३५%	७.२०%
४८	१३४०४५३	७.६०%	८.५१%	४८	७.३५%	७.३५%	७.२०%
६०	१४४२३११	७.६०%	८.८५%	६०	७.३५%	७.३५%	७.२०%

समृद्धी योजना (५ कोटी पेक्षा अधिक मोठ्या प्रमाणातील ठेवींवर)

संचयित योजना \$				विना संचयित योजना \$			
कालावधी (महिने)	देय रक्कम (₹)	व्याज द. सा. (%)					